USPTO

10/26/2010 2:47:34 PM PAGE

4/007 Fax Server

TO: JACKIE PITRE COMPANY · 700 LAVACA

source=Notice_of_Recordation_7304776#page2.tif

source=Declaration_7304776#page1.tlf

11-15-2010

Electronic Version v1.1



Stylesheet Version v1.1		103611601	I IIII		
SUBMISSIONTYP	PE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct on Reel 024651 Frame 0444. As Agreement erroneously filed.	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance previously recorded on Reel 024651 Frame 0444. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the License Agreement erroneously filed.		
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
The Memscap Cor	npany		11/20/2003		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	Commissaria	Commissariat a L'Energie Atomique			
Street Address:	31/33, rue de	31/33, rue de la Federation			
City:	Paris Cedex	Paris Cedex 15			
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postel Code:	75752				
PROPERTY NUMB Property		Number			
Patent Number:		7304776			
		7.0047.70	r		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(512)85	3-8801	,		
		Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	7,		
Email ¹		ntprop.com			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ne. Jackie H 700 Lav				
Address Line 2.	Suite 80				
Address Line 4.		TEXAS 78701			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5310-17701			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Eric B. Meyertons			
Total Attachments: 3		.776#page1.tif			

PATENT

Assignment

PATENT	ASST	GNI	MENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1	1						
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			LICENSE				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA						
		Nan	ne	Execution Date			
Commissariat a L'Energie Atomique				11/20/2003	ᅴ		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА						
	The Memscap Company						
	Le Parc Technologique des Fontaines-Bermin						
\ <u></u>	Crofles						
	ANCE 926						
[ostal code: [36	920	THE RESERVE					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		had all the state of the state	Number				
Patent Number: 73047			5				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	·						
Fax Number: (512)853-8801 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: jpitre@intprop.com Correspondent Name: Jackie Pitre Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			5310-17701				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Eric B. Meyertons				
Signature:			/Eric B. Meyertons/				
Date:			07/08/2010				
Total Attachments: 9 source=License_CEA_MEMS source=License_CEA_MEMS source=License_CEA_MEMS source=License_CEA_MEMS source=License_CEA_MEMS	SCAP#page2 SCAP#page3 SCAP#page4	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif					

FAX No.

P. 003/003

Assignment

source=License_CEA_MEMSCAP#page6.tif source=License_CEA_MEMSCAP#page7.tif source=License_CEA_MEMSCAP#page8.tif source=License_CEA_MEMSCAP#page9.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT1251002 **Receipt Date:** 07/08/2010

Fee Amount: \$40

PAGE

USPTO

10/26/2010 2:47:34 PM

7/007

Fax Server

TO: JACKIE PITRE COMPANY: 700 LAVACA

DECLARATION REGARDING RECORDATION OF LICENSE AGREEMENT

I declare on the basis of personal knowledge as follows:

- 1. On July, 9, 2010, a license agreement was recorded with respect to U.S. Patent No. 7,304,776. The license agreement was recorded at Reel 024651 and Frame 0444.
- 2. The licenses agreement was recorded with respect to U.S. Patent No. 7,304,776 in error. It is noted that the recordation of the license agreement recorded at Reel 024651 and Frame 0444 is hereby rescinded.
- 3. The owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,304,776 is the Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under §1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jcopardize the validity of the application or of any patent issued, thereon.

Name:(printed or typed): Exc B. Meyertons	
Signature:	
Date: 12504 22, 2010	

USPTO

10/26/2010 2:47:34 PM PAGE 2/007 Fax Server

TO: JACKIE PITRE COMPANY: 700 LAVACA



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PAYENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 26, 2010

PTAS

501328638A

JACKIE PITRE 700 LAVACA SUITE 800 AUSTIN, TX /8701

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 501328638

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION (S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

- THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN THE RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE COVER SHEET ALONG WITH THE ORIGINAL COVER SHEET, MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT OR A COPY OF THE CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT. THE RECORDING FEE FOR THE CORRECTIONS AS SET FORTH IN 37 CFR 3.34.
- 2. THE PATENT ORIGINAL (OLD) RECORDATION COVER SHEET IS NEEDED FOR THIS CORRECTIVE. RETURN ALL DOCUMENTS BACK FOR RECORDING 571-273-0140MHKKG

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.userto gov

U.S. DOCKETING Atty Dkt#: 53/0-17701 Atty 18h Docketed By: 1st

OCT 27 2010

Action Type: Downer 10-210-10 Base Date-_ PATENT Mo 0 2 Mo. 0 3 Mo. 0 11-25

NOV/15/2010/MON 01:56 PM

FAX No.

P. 003/007

USPTO

10/26/2010 2:47:34 PM PAGE 3/007 Fax Server

TO: JACKIE PITRE COMPANY: 700 LAVACA

PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

USPTO

10/26/2010 2:47:34 PM

5/007 Fax Server

TO: JACKIE PITRE COMPANY: 700 LAVACA

USPTO

7/9/2010 10:31:05 AM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

PAGE

TO: JACKIE PITRE COMPANY: 700 LAVACA



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Communication Intellection, Propagaty and Division of this United States Patrict and Trademork Office

*5012273184

JULY 09, 2010

PTAS

JACKIE PITRE 700 LAVACA SUITE 800 AUSTIN, TX 78701

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NOMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP! ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/08/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024651/0444 NUMBER OF PAGES: 11

BRIEF: LICENSE (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 5910-17701

ASSIGNOR:

COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE

DOC DATE: 11/20/2003

ASSIGNEE;

THE MEMSCAP COMPANY LE PARC TECHNOLOGIQUE DES FONTAINES-BERMIN CROLLES, FRANCE 38926 -

SERIAL NUMBER: 10478005

FILING DATE: D5/07/2004

PATENT NUMBER: 7304776

IESUE DATE: 12/04/2007

TITLE: INTEGRATED OFFICAL STRUCTURES WITH ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE PARTS

U.S. DOCKETING Atty: 126 m

Atty Dku#: Docketed By: 1"__

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandre, Virginia 22318-1460 «WWW.usercusco»

JUL 0 9 2010

Action Type:

Base Date: Due Date: Extendable: 1 Mo. 0 2 Mo. 0 3 Mo. 0

PATENT

FAX No.

P. 006/007

USPTO

10/26/2010 2:47:34 PM PAGE 6/007 Fax Server

- -, , , , ,

TO: JACKIE PITRE COMPANY: 700 LAVACA

USPTO

7/8/2010 10:31:05 AM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: JACKIE PITRE COMPANY: 700 LAVACA

024651/0444 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT REEL: 025306 FRAME: 0525**



MEYERTONS HOOD KIVLIN KOWERT & GOETZEL A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

700 LAVACA, SUITE 800 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 TELEPHONE (512) 853-8800 PACSIMILE (512) 853-8801

FAX

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS & UNFAIR COMPETITION

To: Mary Benton From: Jackie Pitre

Fax: 703-756-1648 Pages: 3 (including cover sheet)

Ref: Notice of Non-Recordation of Document Date: November 25, 2010

Document - Receipt of Transmittal of Assignment Phone: 512-853-8891

Ms. Benton,

Pursuant to our conversation, please see the attached document for U.S. Patent 7,304,776.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 512-853-8891.

Thank you.

Jackie Pitre

THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL AND THE DOCUMENTS ACCOMPANYING THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT YOU ARE NOTIFIED THAT THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE SUBJECT TO THE ATTORNEY-CLIENT OR WORK-PRODUCT PRIVILEGE AND THAT THE DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE (COLLECT) TO ARRANGE FOR RETURN OF THE DOCUMENTS. RECEIPT BY ANYONE OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT IS NOT A WAIVER OF ANY ATTORNEY-CLIENT OR WORK-PRODUCT PRIVILEGE

PATENT REEL: 025306 FRAME: 0526



MEYERTONS
HOOD
KIVLIN
KOWERT
& GOETZEL

700 LAVACA, SUITE 800 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 TELEPHONE (512) 853-8800 FACSIMILE (512) 853-8801

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS & UNFAIR COMPETITION

FAX

To Mary Benton From: Jackie Pitre

Fax: 703-756-1648 Pages: 7 (including cover sheet)

Ref: Notice of Non-Recordation of Document Date November 15, 2010

Document ID No.: 501328638 Phone 512-853-8891

Ms. Benton.

Pursuant to our conversation, please see the attached Notice of Non-Recordation for U.S. Patent 7,304,776.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 512-853-8891

Thank you.

Jackie Pitre

THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL AND THE DOCUMENTS ACCOMPANYING THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT YOU ARE NOTIFIED THAT THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE SUBJECT TO THE ATTORNEY-CLIENT OR WORK-PRODUCT PRIVILEGE AND THAT THE DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE (COLLECT) TO ARRANGE FOR RETURN OF THE DOCUMENTS. RECEIPT BY ANYONE OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT IS NOT A WAIVER OF ANY ATTORNEY-CLIENT OR WORK-PRODUCT PRIVILEGE.

PATENT REEL: 025306 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 11/15/2010